TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thorley Acquisition Sub, Inc.		04/05/2004	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Summit Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	1220 West Railroad		
City:	Corona		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91720		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2688201	DOUG THORLEY HEADERS
Registration Number:	2688202	THORLEY HEADERS
Registration Number:	2690290	DOUG THORLEY HEADERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(949)625-8955 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(949) 665-3953 Phone: Email: wae@cohen-sak.com

Cohen Sakaguchi & English LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 9th Floor Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SMT-GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. English

Total Attachments: 2

source=Thorley Acquisition-Summit Assignment#page1.tif source=Thorley Acquisition-Summit Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 002824 FRAME: 0736

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

900006901

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thorley Acquisition Sub, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 1220 West Railroad, Corona, California 91720 U.S.A. (hercinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and U.S. trademark registrations listed in Exhibit A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Summit Industries, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 1220 West Railroad, Corona, California 91720 U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and trademark registrations, together with all goodwill associated therewith, as well as the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

THORLEY ACQUISITION SUB, INC.

BY:

Richard Ma

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark Registration No.	Date Issued	Title	Attorney Docket
2,688,201	2/18/03	THORLEY HEADERS	SMT-004-T
2,688,202	2/18/03	DOUG THORLEY HEADERS	SMT-003-T
2,690,290	2/25/03	DOUG THORLEY HEADERS (and Design)	SMT-005-T